Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 18 - 21, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 21% 12% 13% 30% 42% 29% 3% 25% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 11% 18% 4% 20% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 5% 11% 10% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 45% 45% 47% 36% 40% 36% 67% 40% 53%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 6% 2% 6% 16% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (439) (561) (172) (290) (337) (201) (736) (116) (97) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 21% 55% 2% 64% 22% 25% 29% 23% 20% 27% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 16% 28% 3% 27% 18% 17% 15% 17% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 3% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 74% 39% 6% 85% 3% 37% 45% 46% 41% 49% 37% 44%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 3% 2% 2% 12% 2% 1% 7% 4% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,000) (345) (387) (268) (352) (325) (437) (282) (133) (213) (221) (356) (210)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 31% 30% 20% 27% 32% 38% 34% * 18% *
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 55% 53% 58% 51% 62% 52% 58% 55% * 67% *
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 14% 16% 13% 29% 12% 16% 4% 12% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (406) (201) (205) (53) (95) (154) (104) (346) (12) (33) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 5% 25% 39% * 34% 24% 28% 37% 25% 32% 35% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President has

done, but disapprove of a

few of the things he has

done 55% 51% 59% 53% * 59% 56% 59% 50% 58% 56% 50% 64%
Approve of a lot of things the

President has done, but

also disapprove of many

of the things he has done 14% 44% 16% 8% * 7% 20% 12% 12% 17% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (406) (32) (147) (227) (19) (289) (179) (116) (57) (85) (84) (161) (76)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 55% 50% 59% 54% 53% 51% 66% 52% 62% 59% 60%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 38% 43% 34% 31% 42% 44% 29% 42% 33% 27% 29%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 7% 7% 14% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (213) (321) (101) (172) (169) (92) (355) (92) (55) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything the

President has done 55% 67% 44% 26% 67% * 54% 43% 59% 53% 59% 53% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President has

done, but approve of a few

of the things he has done 38% 26% 49% 58% 31% * 41% 45% 35% 37% 35% 41% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of things

the President has done,

but also approve of many

of the things he has done 7% 6% 6% 16% 3% * 5% 12% 6% 11% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (300) (201) (83) (325) (24) (219) (160) (73) (116) (123) (172) (123)
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4A. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — California finally deserves a great Governor, one who understands borders, crime and lowering taxes. John Cox is the
man - he’ll be the best Governor you’ve ever had. | fully endorse John Cox for Governor and look forward to working with him to Make California Great
Again!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 18% 9% 13% 23% 31% 23% 1% 17% 18%
Good 11% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 15% 13% 4% 4% 11%
OK 32% 32% 32% 36% 38% 33% 19% 30% 46% 31% 25%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 13% 18% 6%
Terrible 26% 23% 28% 32% 26% 21% 26% 22% 36% 29% 40%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (434) (556) (286) (334) (199) (730) (114) 97) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 46% 2% 51% 17% 20% 24% 21% 17% 19% 18%
Good 11% 5% 10% 19% 2% 24% 8% 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 11%
OK 32% 24% 41% 27% 16% 23% 40% 27% 18% 27% 31% 38% 27%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 3% 25% 2% 13% 13% 17% 18% 16% 9% 11%
Terrible 26% 48% 21% 4% 55% 1% 22% 27% 29% 21% 28% 23% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (342) (381) (267) (350) (323) (433) (281) (130) (211) (218) (354) (207)
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4B. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — Just met with UN Secretary-General Antonio Guterres who is working hard to ’Make the United Nations Great Again.
When the UN does more to solve conflicts around the world, it means the U.S. has less to do and we save money. @NikkiHaley is doing a fantastic job!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 21% 19% 11% 12% 20% 37% 24% 2% 15% 17%
Good 17% 18% 15% 12% 16% 20% 16% 18% 15% 16% 9%
OK 32% 31% 33% 35% 34% 35% 20% 32% 35% 26% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 15% 15% 10% 12% 11% 20% 18% 10%
Terrible 19% 17% 21% 26% 22% 15% 15% 15% 27% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (435) (560) (172) (288) (335) (200) (733) (115) (96) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 5% 14% 47% 2% 49% 17% 22% 22% 18% 19% 22% 18%
Good 17% 7% 20% 23% 7% 27% 18% 17% 13% 19% 16% 16% 16%
OK 32% 31% 37% 26% 28% 22% 35% 30% 28% 31% 30% 34% 32%
Bad 13% 24% 11% 2% 26% 2% 12% 12% 19% 13% 15% 10% 13%
Terrible 19% 34% 18% 3% 37% 1% 17% 20% 18% 20% 20% 17% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (341) (387) (267) (349) (324) (435) (281) (133) (213) (218) (355) (209)
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4C. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — America is a Nation that believes in the power of redemption. America is a Nation that believes in second chances -
and America is a Nation that believes that the best is always yet to come! PrisonReform
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 17% 17% 6% 14% 20% 27% 21% 2% 10% 20%
Good 21% 23% 18% 19% 16% 20% 29% 23% 14% 17% 12%
OK 37% 36% 38% 42% 39% 40% 25% 35% 50% 38% 32%
Bad 11% 10% 13% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 12% 16% 8%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 22% 17% 10% 8% 10% 22% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (430) (549) (171) (287) (328) (193) (721) (114) (93) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 3% 14% 38% 3% 46% 14% 16% 29% 17% 17% 16% 17%
Good 21% 13% 21% 30% 10% 31% 22% 21% 14% 24% 16% 24% 16%
OK 37% 40% 41% 27% 41% 22% 40% 38% 31% 35% 37% 38% 38%
Bad 11% 20% 10% 3% 22% 1% 12% 9% 16% 9% 15% 9% 16%
Terrible 14% 24% 14% 2% 24% 0% 12% 16% 10% 16% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (337) (380) (262) (343) (318) (427) (275) (132) (210) (214) (349) (206)
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4D. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — We grieve for the terrible loss of life, and send our support and love to everyone affected by this horrible attack in
Texas. To the students, families, teachers and personnel at Santa Fe High School — we are with you in this tragic hour, and we will be with you forever...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 25% 27% 14% 18% 29% 44% 31% 11% 17% 20%
Good 20% 21% 18% 21% 18% 21% 18% 23% 15% 11% 7%
OK 29% 31% 28% 32% 35% 30% 20% 27% 36% 35% 33%
Bad 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 16% 16% 10%
Terrible 16% 15% 16% 24% 18% 12% 10% 12% 22% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (436) (558) (288) (337) (198) (732) (114) 97) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 26% 6% 25% 54% 5% 64% 23% 26% 40% 23% 25% 31% 22%
Good 20% 13% 19% 29% 14% 24% 18% 25% 15% 19% 22% 21% 17%
OK 29% 38% 34% 12% 34% 10% 37% 21% 21% 32% 29% 28% 29%
Bad 9% 18% 7% 1% 18% 1% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 7% 15%
Terrible 16% 26% 15% 4% 29% 1% 13% 17% 15% 18% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (342) (386) (266) (350) (323) (434) (281) (132) (210) (220) (355) (209)
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4E. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — School shooting in Texas. Early reports not looking good. God bless all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 20% 20% 10% 16% 23% 32% 24% 9% 14% 19%
Good 16% 17% 14% 10% 9% 19% 24% 18% 8% 18% 4%
OK 33% 34% 31% 42% 35% 33% 19% 31% 44% 31% 27%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 8%
Terrible 19% 17% 21% 28% 25% 14% 11% 15% 24% 27% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (438) (556) (172) (286) (335) (201) (734) (115) (94) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 45% 2% 51% 17% 22% 29% 20% 20% 24% 15%
Good 16% 10% 15% 25% 8% 28% 15% 15% 19% 10% 15% 20% 16%
OK 33% 33% 39% 22% 33% 17% 38% 30% 24% 38% 28% 32% 33%
Bad 12% 22% 9% 4% 26% 2% 12% 13% 10% 13% 18% 9% 12%
Terrible 19% 31% 19% 4% 31% 1% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (343) (384) (267) (350) (324) (435) (281) (133) (212) (219) (353) (210)
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4F. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — Reports are there was indeed at least one FBI representative implanted, for political purposes, into my campaign for
president. It took place very early on, and long before the phony Russia Hoax became a "hot’ Fake News story. If true - all time biggest political scandal!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 15% 4% 11% 20% 32% 21% 3% 7% 15%
Good 11% 12% 11% 9% 8% 14% 13% 14% 2% 12% 3%
OK 23% 24% 22% 28% 29% 24% 9% 22% 19% 29% 29%
Bad 16% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 13% 12% 35% 22% 4%
Terrible 33% 29% 36% 43% 32% 27% 32% 31% 41% 30% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (436) (554) (288) (335) (200) (730) (115) (96) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 17% 1% 14% 43% 1% 52% 14% 18% 29% 17% 15% 18% 17%
Good 11% 3% 11% 23% 2% 21% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 14% 11%
OK 23% 13% 30% 24% 8% 21% 29% 20% 8% 24% 24% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 18% 3% 20% 14% 12% 16% 12% 19% 13%
Terrible 33% 60% 28% 6% 71% 2% 28% 37% 40% 33% 40% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (342) (382) (266) (352) (321) (434) (280) (131) (212) (218) (352) (208)
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4G. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — Why isn’t disgraced FBI official Andrew McCabe being investigated for the $700,000 Crooked Hillary Democrats in
Virginia, led by Clinton best friend Terry M (under FBI investigation that they killed) gave to McCabe’s wife in her run for office? Then dropped case on
Clinton!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 16% 4% 12% 21% 36% 23% 1% 10% 14%
Good 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12% 6% 10% 5%
OK 20% 21% 19% 25% 22% 21% 10% 20% 20% 16% 27%
Bad 20% 20% 20% 23% 25% 18% 13% 15% 39% 36% 7%
Terrible 31% 26% 36% 39% 32% 27% 30% 30% 35% 27% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (436) (553) (171) (288) (333) (197) (726) (116) (97) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 18% 1% 15% 44% 1% 55% 16% 19% 24% 17% 17% 20% 19%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 2% 20% 9% 12% 15% 10% 7% 13% 11%
OK 20% 12% 25% 22% 8% 18% 27% 13% 8% 19% 19% 22% 16%
Bad 20% 25% 23% 8% 17% 5% 24% 20% 15% 21% 20% 20% 17%
Terrible 31% 58% 26% 5% 2% 1% 25% 35% 39% 33% 37% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (342) (382) (265) (349) (321) (434) (279) (130) (213) (219) (351) (206)
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4H. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — Fake News Media had me calling Immigrants, or lllegal Immigrants, ’Animals. Wrong! They were begrudgingly forced
to withdraw their stories. | referred to MS 13 Gang Members as ’Animals, a big difference - and so true. Fake News got it purposely wrong, as usual!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 17% 8% 13% 23% 41% 27% 2% 13% 15%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 4% 13% 7%
OK 21% 21% 21% 24% 27% 22% 10% 20% 25% 20% 25%
Bad 17% 17% 18% 18% 23% 16% 13% 15% 32% 23% 5%
Terrible 30% 27% 34% 41% 30% 26% 26% 27% 37% 31% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (435) (554) (286) (333) (201) (730) (115) (95) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 51% 2% 61% 17% 24% 31% 22% 19% 21% 24%
Good 10% 3% 10% 17% 2% 17% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8%
OK 21% 16% 27% 19% 10% 16% 30% 14% 6% 23% 19% 23% 18%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 9% 20% 5% 17% 19% 20% 16% 21% 17% 15%
Terrible 30% 56% 27% 5% 66% 1% 25% 35% 35% 29% 32% 27% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (342) (383) (264) (349) (323) (432) (279) (131) (212) (221) (349) (207)
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41. Trump Tweets May 18, 2018 — ’Apparently the DOJ put a Spy in the Trump Campaign. This has never been done before and by any means necessary,
they are out to frame Donald Trump for crimes he didn’t commit. David Asman @LouDobbs @GreggJarrett Really bad stuff!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 18, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 13% 5% 9% 20% 28% 19% 2% 9% 15%
Good 9% 11% 8% 3% 6% 10% 18% 11% 4% 5% 6%
OK 25% 25% 24% 33% 28% 25% 11% 25% 18% 30% 24%
Bad 18% 16% 19% 20% 23% 16% 12% 14% 30% 31% 8%
Terrible 33% 30% 35% 40% 33% 29% 32% 31% 46% 24% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (435) (556) (170) (287) (334) (200) (730) (115) (96) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Great 16% 2% 12% 38% 2% 45% 13% 14% 25% 15% 16% 15% 16%
Good 9% 3% 9% 18% 2% 21% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 10%
OK 25% 15% 28% 32% 9% 24% 31% 22% 12% 28% 24% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 25% 19% 6% 19% 7% 21% 18% 15% 18% 14% 19% 18%
Terrible 33% 54% 32% 8% 69% 4% 26% 37% 40% 30% 40% 29% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (343) (382) (266) (350) (323) (433) (279) (131) (212) (219) (353) (207)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 26% 19% 24% 34% 43% 36% 9% 25% 26%
Inappropriate 50% 46% 54% 54% 55% 48% 45% 46% 70% 52% 50%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 27% 21% 18% 12% 18% 21% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (437) (558) (172) (287) (336) (200) (733) (115) (96) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 26% 65% 4% 70% 29% 31% 34% 32% 31% 29% 29%
Inappropriate 50% 82% 48% 15% 92% 10% 48% 53% 51% 50% 55% 47% 53%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 20% 5% 20% 23% 16% 15% 18% 14% 23% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (343) (385) (267) (350) (324) (435) (281) (133) (212) (220) (354) (209)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 33% 39% 28% 36% 42% 39% 10% 27% 29%
No 50% 46% 55% 47% 45% 45% 71% 57% 50%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 16% 13% 15% 19% 17% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (439) (558) (336) (201) (734) (116) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South West

Yes 33% 12% 30% 32% 33% 41% 30% 32% 36% 32%
No 50% 79% 48% 50% 51% 49% 55% 56% 45% 49%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 19% 16% 11% 15% 12% 18% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (343) (387) (267) (436) (281) (133) (221) (354) (210)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 18 - 21, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.2 to 6.506, with a mean of
one and a standard deviation of 0.763.

1000

+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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